
Update
Please see our other easy read information if you 

want to know more about the Inquiry.

Inquiry rules 

The Muckamore Abbey Hospital Public Inquiry is a 

big investigation.  It is ordered by the government 

and must happen by law. 

It will look into the abuse of patients at Muckamore 

Abbey Hospital.

Abuse is when someone hurts you or treats you badly.

People were told about the Inquiry in September 

2020.  The Inquiry started in October 2021. 

Tom Clark was made Inquiry Chair.  The law says 

he decides how the inquiry is run and what rules will 

be followed. 

Inquiry Rules 2006 will be used unless he decides 

to change them.

Inquiries

The Minister for Health for Northern said what the 

inquiry will do.  This is called the Terms of 

Reference.
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